

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).1959/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in CRLA No. 1171/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KANTILAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Khan, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is
permitted to serve notice on the learned standing
counsel for the State.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar