

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 42401/2019 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Crl.) No(s). 1959/2019

KANTILAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 179271/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ,
42401/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date : 01-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By this application the petitioner is seeking deletion of
respondent nos. 2 to 4 from the array of the parties.

The respondent nos. 2 to 4 are deleted from the array of the
parties and the interlocutory application stands disposed of
accordingly.

Office to proceed the matter further.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)