

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1959/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in CRLA No. 1171/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KANTILAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 179271/2018 - EXEMPTION FORM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA 46691/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA 46695/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and after perusing the material available on record, we are inclined to enlarge the petitioner on bail subject to the satisfaction of the concerned Trial Court.

List the matter in the month of September, 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR